m DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN,
YOUTH, AND FAMILIES

The Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP)
Annual Income Eligibility - 2025

Minnesota

I am eligible to receive USDA TEFAP food because:

e |am in Minnesota (my physical presence in MN confirms my eligibility)

e My household income is 300% or less of the Federal Poverty Guidelines (see table below)

TEFAP Income Eligibility:

(300% of Federal Poverty Guidelines)

HOUSEHOLD ANNUAL INCOME
at or below:

FAMILY SIZE

$46,950
$63,450
$79,950
$96,450
$112,950
$129,450
$145,950
8 $162,450
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*For each additional member, add $16,500 of allowable income.

This institution is an equal opportunity provider.



