

## The Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP) Annual Income Eligibility - 2025

## Minnesota

## I am eligible to receive USDA TEFAP food because:

- I am in Minnesota (my physical presence in MN confirms my eligibility)
- My household income is 300% or less of the Federal Poverty Guidelines (see table below)

TEFAP Income Eligibility: (300% of Federal Poverty Guidelines)	
FAMILY SIZE	HOUSEHOLD ANNUAL INCOME
	at or below:
1	\$46,950
2	\$63,450
3	\$79,950
4	\$96,450
5	\$112,950
6	\$129,450
7	\$145,950
8	\$162,450
*For each additional member, add \$16,500 of allowable income.	

This institution is an equal opportunity provider.